2021.09.24-A/0 Page 1 of 4
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co.,Ltd.reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
Applications
 Electromagnetic buzzer
Function
m
Typical application circuit Pin package
Pins Description

Tr Rise time in turn-on status VVDD=12V 300 ns
Tf Full time in turn-off status VVDD=12V 500 ns
Ordering information
Model Package Pin quantity Screen printing Packing size
SCM3560ATA-20 SOT-23-G 3 3560YM 3K/tray
SCM3560ATA-23 SOT-23-G 3 3560YM 3K/tray
SCM3560ATA-27 SOT-23-G 3 3560YM 3K/tray
Product model and screen printing:
SCM3560XYZ:
2021.09.24-A/0 Page 3 of 4
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co.,Ltd.reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
（1）SCM3560，produce code
（2）X = A-Z，version code
（3）Y = T，package code; T: SOT package
（4）Z = C，I，A，M，temperature rating code; C: 0℃-70℃，I: -40℃-85℃，A: -40℃-125℃，M: -55℃-125℃.
（5）YM: product tracing code; Y: product’s production year code; M: product’s production month code